PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scot S. Olivier	05/21/2009
Diana C. Chen	05/07/2009
Steven M. Jones	05/20/2009
Sean M. McNary	05/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:		
Street Address:		
Internal Address:		
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94551	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12690855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)422-2231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925 422-7073

Email: clinkenbeard3@llnl.gov

Correspondent Name: LLNS

Address Line 1: 7000 East Avenue
Address Line 2: Mail Stop L-703

Address Line 4: Livermore, CALIFORNIA 94550

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IL-12006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John H. Lee

PATENT

REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0373

340 00 12

501071582

Total Attachments: 3

source=IL-12006_assing#page1.tif source=IL-12006_assing#page2.tif source=IL-12006_assing#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

LLNI	L Case No.: <u>IL-12006</u>		
For g	ood and valuable consideration the receipt of wh	ich is	hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
1. <u>S</u>	Scot S. Olivier	2.	Diana C. Chen
3. <u>S</u>	Steven M. Jones	4.	Sean M. McNary
5//		6.	
7//		8.	
9//	/	10.	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having its administrative offices located at Sunset Plaza Building C, 1658 Holmes St., Livermore, CA 94551 and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
		IL C	OHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM
and w	which is found in		
	U.S. patent application executed on listing the above named persons as inventor		009 , entitled as above and
KX	U.S. patent application serial no. 12/6	9085	5, filed on
	U. S. patent no, , issued		
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;			
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;			
ASSI execution, of which the ex	ments relating to said invention and said Lette GNOR and will testify as to the same in any in the and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represobtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application in may be necessary or desirable to carry out the	ers Pa terfere entation, sai purpos	on its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and tent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ence, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly we any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply id invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof ses thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by ment the filing date and serial number of said application when
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC.			
execu	uted this		Signature of Inventor(s)
<	5/21/09 Date		1111112
	Date	-	Scot S. Olivier

PATENT REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0375

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
5/7/2009	Pianarra
Date	Diana C. Chen
executed this 5/20/2009 Date	Signature of Inventor(s) Steven M. Jones
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)

Date

Sean M. McNary

PATENT REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0376 05/21/2009 03:41 916-734-5750 ORTHO MAY-21-2009 THU 03:40 PM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

ORTHO RESEARCH
7 FAX NO. 9254232231

PAGE 06/06

P. 06

executed this

5/7/2009

executed this

5/20/2009_

executed this

5/81/2009

Signature of Inventor(s)

Diana C. Chen

Signature of Inventor(

Steven M. Jones

Signature of Inventor(s)

Seen M McNar

PATENT

REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0377